Technical Data
detailed reports - reports are automatically
updated with integration to the records
inventory database
Portable solution can test at any network
location
•	 DaVaR NetDSL comes in a small, light-
weight case that is completely battery op-

to sectionalize the location of the bridge tap
Figure 2 : Automatic bridge tap detection
DaVaR and NetDSL Ordering Information
Model Description
D929ONT-PKG DaVaR NetTest Single Engine Package – single test engine bulk VDSL records verification. Includes DaVaR single engine (one test head),
one ETAM II (200 pair), rugged laptop, DaVaR software for records verification and a printer
D9290DSL-SE-PKG NetDSL Single Engine Package – single test engine bulk VDSL qualification and records verification. Includes NetDSL VDSL Wideband
Dual Engine (one test head), one ETAM II (200 pair), rugged laptop, NetDSL software for VDSL qualification and records verification and
a printer
D9290NSD-PKG SuperDaVaR+ Dual Engine Package - bulk records verification. Includes Super DaVaR + POTS dual engine (2 test heads), two ETAM II
(200 pair), rugged laptop, super DaVaR software for records verification and a printer
D9290DSL-PKG NetDSL Package – Dual engine bulk xDSL qualification and records verification. Includes NetDSL VDSL wideband dual engine (two test
heads), two ETAM II (200 pair), rugged laptop, NetDSL software for VDSL qualification and records verification and a printer
D7012 ETAM II – Portable 100 pair access for DaVaR and NetDSL systems
ACCESSVIEW-RU AccessView Response Unit – number identification responder. Dual channel to support two calls at the same time
D9290DSLEU-PKG NetDSL Expansion Unit Package – dual engine bulk VDSL qualification and records verification. Includes NetDSL VDSL wideband dual
engine (two test heads) and two ETAM II (200 pair).
*Note: requires NetDSL base unit and Net DSL software license
NetTech Solutions
NETTECH-1 NetTech Single Engine with One CopperPro™ II – includes one CopperPro™ Series II VDSL tester, rugged laptop and NetTech software.
Add additional CopperPro™ Series II for second test engine. *Note: compatible with DaVaR NetServer for results storage and records
database updates
NETTECH-2 NetTech Dual Engine with Two CopperPro™ II – includes two CopperPro™ Series II VDSL tester, rugged laptop and NetTech software.
*Note: compatible with DaVaR NetServer for results storage and records database updates
Summary Specifications : NetDSL D9290DSL Series
Physical
Size – H x W x D 17.5 in (L). x 13.2 in (W)  x 7.7 in.(H)
(Including Top Lid)
Weight - 18lbs (without Laptop)